a
SSM2167
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Package Description Option
SSM2167-1RM-Reel –40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Mini/micro SOIC (MSOP) RM-10
SSM2167-1RM-R2 –40°C to +85°C 10-Lead Mini/micro SOIC (MSOP) RM-10
SSM2167-EVAL Evaluation Board
REV. B
SSM2167
–4–
 – Typical Performance Characteristics
RGATE – �
100
10
1
0 3,500500
N
O
IS
E
 G
AT
E
 –
 m
V
 r
m
s
1,000 1,500 2,5002,000 3,000
TA = 25�C
V+ = 3V
RLOAD = 100k�
COMPRESSION RATIO 2:1
ROTATION POINT = 63mV rms
TPC 1. Noise Gate vs. RGATE
FREQUENCY – Hz
20 30k
T
H
D
 +
 N
 –
 %
100 1k 10k
1
0.01
0.1
��
20k
TA = 25�C
V+ = 3V
VIN = 24.5mV rms
COMPRESSION RATIO 1:1
ROTATION POINT = 63mV rms
NOISE GATE SETTING = 1.4mV rms
TPC 2. THD + N vs. Frequency
FREQUENCY – Hz
1k 10M10k